CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for December 1979

VOLUME TWENTY-FIVE NUMBER FOUR

Anson Burlingame:
Reformer and Diplomat
by David L. Anderson

Urgent Gradualism:
The Case of the American Union for the Relief and
Improvement of the Colored Race
by James R. Stirn

Approaches to the Study of the Law of Slavery
by Mark Tushnet

The Old South:
Global and Local Perspectives on Power, Politics, and
Ideology
by Harold D. Woodman

Book Reviews

Index

The cover illustration of Anson Burlingame is from
John G. Nicolay and John Hay, Abraham Lincoln: A
History (New York, 1886), II, 144.

293

309

329

339

352

371



