CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for December 1979

VOLUME TWENTY-FIVE	NUMBER FOUR
Anson Burlingame: Reformer and Diplomat by David L. Anderson	293
Urgent Gradualism: The Case of the American Union for the Relief Improvement of the Colored Race by James R. Stirn	f and 309
Approaches to the Study of the Law of Slavery by Mark Tushnet	329
The Old South: Global and Local Perspectives on Power, Politi Ideology by Harold D. Woodman	ics, and 339
Book Reviews	352
Index	371

The cover illustration of Anson Burlingame is from John G. Nicolay and John Hay, *Abraham Lincoln: A History* (New York, 1886), II, 144.